S U S H E N G www.russianpolymer.com Email: sales@su-jiao.com

Import & Export Trading CO.,LTD.

Titanvene™ HD5740EA-B

High Density Polyethylene Copolymer
PT. TITAN Petrokimia Nusantara

OnucaHue MaTepunanos:

Titanvene™ HD5740EA-B is a high density polyethylene Copolymer with a narrow molecular weight distribution, which has been specially developed
for packaging of still drinking water. Titanvene™ HD5740EA-B has excellent organoleptic properties that do not significantly transfer taste or odour to
the packaged product. Titanvene™ HD5740EA-B is characterized by its high rigidity, high impact resistance and good weathering resistance.
Applications

Titanvene™ HD5740EA-B is designed for bottle caps of still drinking water or other closures where low odor and taste are required.

Recommended Processing Conditions

Titanvene™ HD5740EA-B can be easily processed on normal polyethylene injection molding & compression molding machines at temperatures in the
range of 200 °C to 240 °C.

Food Contact Compliance

Titanvene™ HD5740EA-B can be used in food contact applications. Please contact your nearest PT. Lotte Chemical Titan Nusantara representative for
more detail of food contact compliance statements for the specific grade

asHas NHdopmanms

XapakTepuctukum Mpremnembii NULLEBON KOHTaKT
Xopolune opraHonenTnyeckre CBONCTBa
Xopoluas ycTon4nmBoCTb K noroge
Bbicokas ygaponpo4HocTb
Bbicokasi >xecTKoCTb
Hunakunn n 6e3 3anaxa
Hwnskuin Ha BKyC

Y3Koe MonekynsapHoe pacnpeneneHue seca

Wcnonbayetca Konnaukn
3arBopebl
PenTnHr areHTcTBa EC 1907/2006 (REACH)

EC Heyka3aHHbIVI peNTUHN
FDA 21 CFR 177,1520 (a) 2 (i)

FDA 21 CFR 177,1520 (c) 2,1

CooTtBeTtcTBue RoHS CootBetcTByeT ROHS
MeTop 06paboTkm Mpeccdopma cxatna

JlnTbe nop AaBneHnem

dusunveckum HomuHanbHoe 3HayeHue EanHuua usmMmepeHus MeTopn ucnbiTaHus

MnoTHOCTB 0.955 g/cm?3 ISO 1183/D

Page 1



SUSHENG

Import & Export Trading CO.,LTD.

MaccoBeiin pacxop, pacnnasa (MFR) 1
(190°C/2.16 kg)

OKonornyeckoe ConpoTmBeHne
pacTtpeckuaHmio (10% Igepal CO-630,
Compression Molded)

4.0

9.00

g/10 min

hr

www.russianpolymer.com Email: sales@su-jiao.com

ISO 1133

ASTM D1693B

MexaHu4eckue

HomuHanbHoe 3HayeHue

EanHuua U3mMepeHus

MeTopn ucnbiTaHus

Tensile Stress 2 (Yield, Compression
Molded)

PacTtaxxunmoe HanpsikeHne 3 (Break,
Compression Molded)

®nekTopHbI Mogynb (Compression
Molded)

27.0

2200

1600

MPa

%

MPa

ISO 527-2/2

ISO 527-2/2

ISO 178

Bo3apeuicTBue

HomuHanbHoe 3HayeHue

EanHuua U3mMepeHus

MeTopn ucnbiTaHus

YpapHast npoyHocTb (Compression
Molded)

9.0

kd/m?

ISO 179/1A

Tennoson HomuHanbHoe 3HaveHue EnavHuua usmepeHus MeTop ucnbiTaHus
BukaT Temnepatypa pasmsryeHumst 125 °C ISO 306
Temnepatypa nnaeneHusi (DSC) 4 132 °C ISO 3146

NOTE

1. Condition 4

2. Speed C

3. Speed C

4. Method C

* OTKa3 OT OTBETCTBEHHOCTMU: MHq)OpMaLWIH Ha aTon CTpaHuue npenocrtasieHa nponssogutTenem, N NnoCTaBLLMK OOKYyMeHTa He HeCceT HUKaKon

POpI/I,U,VNeCKOVI OTBETCTBEHHOCTU. Bece npasa 3allnileHbl. I'Io>Kany|7|CTa, HeMeaneHHO CBAXNTeECb C HaMu B cliy4yae Kakunx-nmbo HapyLIJeHI/II;I.

CBsixxuTecb ¢ Hamu

Susheng Import & Export Trading Co.,Ltd.

TenedoH: +86-021-58958519
Mo6unbHbIN TenedoH: +86-13424755533
Email: sales@su-jiao.com

Appec: NocnogunH Yxxao

PaiioH ®aHcsaHb, Lanxan, Kutain

WeChat

Page 2



